

BID TABULATION
CLAY CENTER MUNICIPAL AIRPORT (PHG) - CLAY CENTER, KANSAS
FAA GRANT NUMBERS 3-20-0010-020-2024, 021/022-2025
CONSTRUCT 6-PLACE NESTED T-HANGAR AND TAXILANES
BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 5, 2025 @ 2:00 p.m. (CST)

Contractor		Engineer's Estimate		Schultz Construction		Vogts Parga Construction		Vogts Construction Company		Screed Tech		Seaton Construction Group		PLI				
ITEM NO.	FAA SPEC ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
BID SECTION 1 - Nexted T-Hangar & Taxilanes																		
1	B-101-1	Airport Safety Measures	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,338.96	\$19,338.96	\$22,550.00	\$22,550.00	\$21,682.00	\$21,682.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$101,683.00	\$101,683.00
2	B-109-1	Construction Staking & Surveying	1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,323.00	\$19,323.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,559.00	\$13,559.00
3	C-100-1	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,519.30	\$75,519.30	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$34,391.00	\$34,391.00
4	C-102-1	Installation and Removal of Silt Fence	2,140	L.F.	\$5.00	\$10,700.00	\$3.14	\$6,719.60	\$3.15	\$6,741.00	\$5.00	\$10,700.00	\$1.73	\$3,702.20	\$15.00	\$32,100.00	\$11.00	\$23,540.00
5	C-102-2	Concrete Washout	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,930.00	\$5,930.00
6	C-102-3	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,236.00	\$3,236.00
7	C-105-1	Site Preparation and Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$9,386.76	\$9,386.76	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$146,098.00	\$146,098.00
8	P-152-1	Unclassified Excavation (Building Pad)	1,150	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$23,000.00	\$28.50	\$32,775.00	\$11.10	\$12,765.00	\$12.00	\$13,800.00	\$45.50	\$52,325.00	\$40.00	\$46,000.00	\$78.00	\$89,700.00
9	P-620-1	Taxiway Marking (Yellow)	470	S.F.	\$6.00	\$2,820.00	\$8.95	\$4,206.50	\$8.70	\$4,089.00	\$9.00	\$4,230.00	\$2.50	\$1,175.00	\$9.00	\$4,230.00	\$9.00	\$4,230.00
10	P-620-2	Taxiway Marking (Black)	925	S.F.	\$6.00	\$5,550.00	\$8.95	\$8,278.75	\$8.70	\$8,047.50	\$9.00	\$8,325.00	\$2.50	\$2,312.50	\$9.00	\$8,325.00	\$9.00	\$8,325.00
11	P-620-3	Reflective Media	39	LBS	\$5.00	\$195.00	\$5.70	\$222.30	\$6.00	\$234.00	\$7.50	\$292.50	\$6.50	\$253.50	\$10.00	\$390.00	\$17.00	\$663.00
12	T-901-1	Temporary Seeding	3.8	A.C.	\$2,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$741.00	\$2,815.80	\$720.00	\$2,736.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,560.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$750.00	\$2,850.00	\$4,932.00	\$18,741.60
13	T-901-2	Permanent Seeding with Hydromulch	3.8	A.C.	\$7,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$7,974.30	\$30,302.34	\$7,750.00	\$29,450.00	\$8,200.00	\$31,160.00	\$7,975.25	\$30,305.95	\$6,500.00	\$24,700.00	\$12,889.00	\$48,978.20
14	133419	Construct Pre-Engineered Metal Building 6-Place T-Hangar with Foundatio	1	EA.	\$885,000.00	\$885,000.00	\$804,727.76	\$804,727.76	\$880,000.00	\$880,000.00	\$889,000.00	\$889,000.00	\$943,967.40	\$943,967.40	\$872,250.00	\$872,250.00	\$1,553,703.00	\$1,553,703.00
TOTAL BID SECTION 1						\$1,147,765.00		\$1,019,886.07		\$1,135,662.50		\$1,195,549.50		\$1,247,641.55		\$1,261,345.00		\$2,052,777.80
BID SECTION 2 - Construct Taxilanes and Approaches																		
1	B-103-1	Aggregate Base Course (6")	2,691	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$53,820.00	\$19.95	\$53,685.45	\$22.65	\$60,951.15	\$20.00	\$53,820.00	\$19.60	\$52,743.60	\$20.00	\$53,820.00	\$28.00	\$75,348.00
2	B-103-2	Separation Geotextile	2,691	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$13,455.00	\$4.45	\$11,974.95	\$5.55	\$14,935.05	\$4.50	\$12,109.50	\$4.06	\$10,925.46	\$8.00	\$21,528.00	\$4.00	\$10,764.00
3	P-101-1	Remove Existing Base Mounted Taxiway Edge Lights	5	EA.	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$364.80	\$1,824.00	\$355.00	\$1,775.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$368.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$227.00	\$1,135.00
4	P-101-2	Remove Existing Cable and Duct	760	L.F.	\$15.00	\$11,400.00	\$11.96	\$9,089.60	\$11.65	\$8,854.00	\$12.50	\$9,500.00	\$12.07	\$9,173.20	\$75.00	\$57,000.00	\$11.00	\$8,360.00
5	P-152-2	Unclassified Excavation (General)	3,180	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$95,400.00	\$28.50	\$90,630.00	\$11.10	\$35,298.00	\$18.00	\$57,240.00	\$50.88	\$161,798.40	\$40.00	\$127,200.00	\$15.00	\$47,700.00
6	P-501-1	Concrete Pavement (6")	2,244	S.Y.	\$95.00	\$213,180.00	\$67.18	\$150,751.92	\$106.10	\$238,088.40	\$93.00	\$208,692.00	\$130.00	\$291,720.00	\$100.00	\$224,400.00	\$104.00	\$233,376.00
7	P-501-2	Concrete Mix Design	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$34,200.00	\$34,200.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$19,209.00	\$19,209.00
8	D-705-1	6 Inch Pipe Non-Perforated Corrugated Polyethylene	768	L.F.	\$17.00	\$13,056.00	\$17.10	\$13,132.80	\$32.85	\$25,228.80	\$20.00	\$15,360.00	\$15.00	\$11,520.00	\$40.00	\$30,720.00	\$71.00	\$54,528.00
9	D-705-2	6 Inch Pipe Perforated Corrugated Polyethylene	521	L.F.	\$22.00	\$11,462.00	\$29.64	\$15,442.44	\$32.85	\$17,114.85	\$30.00	\$15,630.00	\$17.00	\$8,857.00	\$40.00	\$20,840.00	\$75.00	\$39,075.00
10	D-705-3	Subdrain Riser & Cleanout	10	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,339.50	\$13,395.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,978.00	\$19,780.00
11	D-705-4	Subdrain Outfall Headwall	2	EA.	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,539.00	\$3,078.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,435.00	\$2,870.00
12	L-108-1	No. 8 AWG 5kV Type C Cable, Installed In Conduit	1,716	L.F.	\$1.50	\$2,574.00	\$3.72	\$6,383.52	\$3.65	\$6,263.40	\$5.00	\$8,580.00	\$3.75	\$6,435.00	\$25.00	\$42,900.00	\$8.00	\$13,728.00
13	L-108-2	6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper, Counterpoise Wire, Installed Above the Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Connections/Terminations	762	L.F.	\$7.00	\$5,334.00	\$1.88	\$1,432.56	\$1.85	\$1,409.70	\$2.50	\$1,905.00	\$1.89	\$1,440.18	\$25.00	\$19,050.00	\$9.00	\$6,858.00
14	L-108-3	No. 6 AWG, Insulated, Stranded "Green" Equipment Ground Installed in C	826	L.F.	\$1.10	\$908.60	\$2.31	\$1,908.06	\$2.25	\$1,858.50	\$3.00	\$2,478.00	\$2.33	\$1,924.58	\$25.00	\$20,650.00	\$8.00	\$6,608.00
15	L-110-1	Non-Encased Electrical Conduit 1-Way 2" Sch. 40 PVC Conduit	646	L.F.	\$4.25	\$2,745.50	\$19.41	\$12,538.86	\$18.90	\$12,209.40	\$19.00	\$12,274.00	\$19.58	\$12,648.68	\$50.00	\$32,300.00	\$17.00	\$10,982.00
16	L-110-2	Concrete Encased Electrical Conduit 1-Way 2" Sch 40 PVC Conduit	116	L.F.	\$45.00	\$5,220.00	\$57.98	\$6,725.68	\$56.35	\$6,536.60	\$53.00	\$6,148.00	\$58.49	\$6,784.84	\$50.00	\$5,800.00	\$45.00	\$5,220.00
17	L-125-1	Base Mounted Taxiway Edge Light	12	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,345.08	\$28,140.96	\$2,280.00	\$27,360.00	\$2,300.00	\$27,600.00	\$2,365.62	\$28,387.44	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,725.00	\$32,700.00
TOTAL BID SECTION 2						\$479,805.10		\$454,333.80		\$504,882.85		\$483,836.50		\$644,198.38		\$706,808.00		\$588,241.00
TOTAL						\$1,627,570.10		\$1,474,219.87		\$1,640,545.35		\$1,679,386.00		\$1,891,839.93		\$1,968,153.00		\$2,641,018.80

CORRECTED Value - Errors on Bidders' Proposal Form

In accordance with the Contract Documents, Notice to Bidders, section Preparation of Proposal [G.P. 20.07], "in the situation where an extension of a unit price is found to be incorrect, the stated unit price and correct extension will govern."